SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 9476/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/04/2015 in RA No. 319/2014, 21/04/2015 in RA No. 316/2014, 21/04/2015 in RA No. 317/2014, 21/04/2015 in RA No. 318/2014, 21/04/2015 in RA No. 323/2014 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

P.MUTHUSWAMY & ORS . ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF TAMIL NADU REP. BY THE SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT & ANR. ETC. Respondent(s) (With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and permission to file SLP and substitution and interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Wilson, Adv. Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Permission to file SLP granted.

Issue notice on the applications for c/delay in substitution, substitution and special leave petition.

Tag with SLP (C)CC No. 7352 of 2015.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI) COURT MASTER (JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER