S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M.V. RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 13941-13942/2015

No(s).

T.C. PARAMASIVAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU, REP. BY ITS SECRETARY, HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT AND ORS. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and interim relief and

office report)

WITH

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

SLP(C) No. 14324-14325/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16276-16290/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and

appln.(s) for substitution and appln.(s) for permission to file SLP

and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12923-12927/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12892-12898/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 10/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Parivesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jayant Patel, Adv. Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) No.13941-13942/2015 Signature Not Verified

All the respondents have filed the counter affidavit.

Digitally signed by Rupam Dhamija Date: 2015.07.16 17:46:10 IST Reason:

The matter is complete. However, to be listed alongwith

the connected petitions.

Item No.107

www.ecourtsindia.com

-2-

SLP(C) No. 14324-14325/2015

All the three respondents to file the counter affidavit

within four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 16276-16278, 16280-16284 and 16286/2015

The Ld. Counsel for both the respondents to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

SLP(C) No.16279/2015

The Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 2 to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

Service report in respect of respondent Nos.3 to 5 is still awaited.

SLP(C) No.16285/2015

The Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 2 to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent Nos.3 to 7. Be taken within three weeks' time. Notice thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) No.16287-16289/2015

The Ld. Counsel for all the three respondents to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

SLP(C) No.16290/2015

The Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 2 to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent Nos.3 to 6. Be taken within three weeks' time. Notice thereafter be issued. Item No.107 -3-

SLP(C) No. 12923-12927 and 12892-12898/2015

Service is complete.

Both the respondents have filed counter affidavit.

The matters stand complete, however, to be listed before the Hon'ble Court alongwith the connected petitions.

List again on 17.9.2015.

(M.V. RAMESH) Registrar