

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
14324-14325/2015

H.K. LEELABHAI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU REP. BY ITS SECRETARY, HOUSING AND URBAN
DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT, FORT ST. GEORGE, CHENNAI-600009, TAMILNADU
& ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16276-16290/2015
(With (With (With appln.(s) for substitution and appln.(s) for
c/delay in filing substitution appln. and appln.(s) for permission
to file SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17793-17797/2015
(With (With appln.(s) for substitution and appln.(s) for c/delay in
filing substitution appln. and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17591-17595/2015
Office Report)

Date : 10/05/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Mr P Srinivasan, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

For Respondent(s)

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2016.05.11

11:34:49 IST

Reason:

Mr Jayant Patel, Adv.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

-2-

Item No.77

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NOS. 14324-14325, 16276-16278, 16280-16284,
16286-16289, 17591-17535 OF 2015

Matters fall under complete category

SLP(C) NO.16279, 16285 OF 2015

Await service of respondent nos. 3,6 and 7 in SLP(C)
No.16285/2015.

SLP(C) NO.16290/2015

Await service of respondent nos. 3 to 6.

SLP(C) NO.17793-17797/2015

Await service of respondent nos. 1 to 3 and 5 to 7.

List again on 1.8.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar