Listed on: 06.10.2016 Before the Ld. Registrar's Court 01 Item No. 44

<u>SECTION - XII</u>

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPEALLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 17793-17797 OF 2015

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

H.K. Leelabhai etc. etc.

... Petitioners

VERSUS

Government of Tamil Nadu, Rep. By its Secretary, Housing and Urban Development Department & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on $4^{\rm th}$ October, 2016, when inter-alia the following order was passed:-

"SLP(C) NO.17793-17797/2015

None appears for respondent Nos.1, 3 and 5, despite due service.

Fresh steps to be taken for service of respondent Nos.6 and 7 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 6.12.2016."

It is submitted that fresh show cause notice has been issued to unserved respondent Nos. 6 & 7 in SLP(C) No. 17793 of 2015 by Registered A.D. Post on 3rd November, 2016. As per track report, item could not be delivered in respect of both the said respondents with remarks "Insufficient Address."

-2-

Service of show cause notice is not complete on respondent Nos. 6 & 7 in SLP(C) No. 17793 of 2015.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 5^{th} day of December, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. R. Nedumaran, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ac