SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16276-16290/2015

P. MUTHUSWAMY AND ETC

ITEM NO.25

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE GOVT. OF TAMIL NADU REP. BY THE SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT & ANR Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and permission to file SLP and substitution and office report)

Date: 29/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Nithya, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.16276-16278,16280-16284,16286-16289 of 2015

Complete category matters.

SLP(C) NO.16285/2015

Respondent nos. 1,4 and 5 are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

None appears for respondent nos. 2,3,6 and 7 despite due service.

Item No.25

SLP(C) NO.16290/2015

Respondent no.1 is granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

None appears for respondent nos. 2 to 6 despite due service.

SLP(C) NO.16279/2015

Complete office report be submitted on the next date. List again on 28.4.2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar