www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

IA 126907/2017, 126908/2017, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13941-13942/2015

T.C. PARAMASIVAM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU, REP. BY ITS SECRETARY, HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT . & ORS.Respondent(s)

(ONLY APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 126907/2017 AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 126908/2017 IN SLP(C) Nos.13941-13942 OF 2015 TO BE LISTED.)

Date: 09-02-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr M.S.Saran Kumar, Adv. Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr C Paramasivam, Adv. Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

IA for substitution of deceased petitioner is allowed. Cause title be amended accordingly.

Vakalatnama of proposed legal representatives is already on record.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as already directed.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 09.02.2018

hј